

□ I would like to help The Danish Home Foundation complete its "Our Future in Focus"

Capital Campaign. Enclosed is my donation to help The Danish Home of Chicago construct its new building, continue to provide outstanding care to its residents, grow its charitable care program, and strengthen its endowment. Please make checks payable to "The Danish Home Foundation". Name **Email Address** City/State/Zip Preferred Phone 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 **Total Donation Amount** pledge amount pledge amount pledge amount pledge amount pledge amount \$ ☐ I/We am/are making a gift of stock: Name of Stock: _____ # of Shares: (Please contact The Danish Home at 773.775.7383 for stock transfer instructions) □ □ I/We would like more information on an Estate Donation or Bequest How would you like to be recognized? (Please be sure to include the name of your spouse/partner if this is a joint gift.) Name/Company/Organization Recognition Information: ☐ My/Our gift is unrestricted. Please use this gift to best meet the needs of The Danish Home. □ "The Legacy Building" ☐ Naming Rights to Festival Patio ☐ Five Independent Apartments ☐ Private Drive, Parking, Water Conservation Area □ 2.7 Acre Garden/Landscape Enhancements ☐ Overall Garden Plaza at Entrance ☐ Heritage Room for Meeting Use ☐ Nine Healthcare Apartments ☐ Healthcare Suite Dining/Community Room ☐ Walking Paths in The Danish Home Gardens ☐ Second Floor Community Living Room ☐ Other: _ Signature: Date: Signature: Date:

The Danish Home Foundation Attn.: Capital Campaign, 5656 N. Newcastle, Chicago, IL 60631 773/775-7383 - THANK YOU for your generous support! - www.danishhomeofchicago.org

Contributions are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.